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Madison Parish Sheriff's Office

Madison Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.
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Name DOB

ALEXANDER, JAVION 10/26/2004
ALEXANDER, KESHAWN 10/26/2007
ALEXANDER, ROBERT 12/11/1983
ALEXANDER, TROY 01/09/1987
ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHER DEWAYNE 10/31/1987
ANDERSON, CLINTON 12/02/1994
BALLETT, MARVIN KEMON 08/08/2001
BANKS, TORY'SHAWN 06/24/2003
BARNES, NATHANIEL 06/02/1988
BASS, KEVIN 02/27/1971
BATES, CAMERON LAVELL 09/01/1998
BATES, KAREAN 09/22/1991
BLAIR, PERCY EUGENE 07/16/1994
BOLIN, XAVIER DANIE 10/18/1998
BOLTON, DAVID LAVELLE 08/26/1973
BROWN, DERRICK KEITH 08/26/1988
BROWN, DERWIN TRISHUN 11/07/1979
BROWN, MARVIN LEE 08/26/1969
BROWN, VICTOR RAY 01/07/1980
BROWN, WILLIE EARL 10/25/1964
BULLOCK, TYLER LEE 02/25/1992
CALAIS, TRAYLON CLIFFTON 09/21/2000
CARROLL, CURTIS 02/26/1978
CEASAR, JOESHAWN 06/25/2008
CLARK, JOHNNY 09/18/1980
CLARK, MORRIS 11/07/1988
COLEMAN, AVAIRE 04/22/2003
COLEMAN, DEMARCUS V 01/19/1987
COLEMAN, JAMES 01/18/1958
COOPER, OSCAR DAVID 01/27/1980
CRYER, SIRMICHAEL SIRMICHAEL 10/31/2006
DAVIS, JAMES 12/14/1989
DAVIS, LAWRENCE 04/26/1993
DEAN, AUSTIN 07/16/1991
DIXON, DAMARION TERMAIN 04/24/1997
EVERETT, KEVONTA D 09/26/1997
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Sheriff Chad Ezell

# of offenders: 139
Last updated: 2/7/2026 2:30:40 AM Central Time
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EWELL, MARLON

FAIR, KAMARIO LERAY
FORTENBERRY, ROBERT RAY
FOX, PAUL

GARCIA, CRUZ

GARDNER, ANTHONY
GARNER, SHALISHA
GENTRIS, LENTRELL
GOIRL, LORENZO

GREEN, JABRIAN

GREENE, DEMARIO
HARGROVE, QUADARIAN D
HARRIS, CLYDE W
HAYWARD, TIMOTHY
HENTON, EASTER MAE
HESTER, DARRELL DEWAYNE
HEWITT, KELTRON

HICKS, CAMRON

HILEY, LOUIS MARKELL
HOOKER, DEMARION T
HOUSTON, SHAUNTA D
INNERARITY, WAYNE PAUL
JACKSON, CEDRIC D
JACKSON, JERRY L

JOHNSON, ALARSEUS ANSLEM

JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER RONTEZ

JONES, MICHAEL WAYNE

KELLY, MAKAHI LEONARD

KIRKLEY, NATHAN DAVID

KLINE, CLEOPHUS J

KNOCKUM, RENE

LAMBERT, DETRON

LANDRY, DARTAMIAN

LEACH, MALCOLM

LEE, OMARRION

LEWIS, SHANTEL RENELL

LONG, DEXTER TERRELLE

LUKE, GERALD

MANUEL, DARLA

MARSHALL, KELTON J

MARTIN, LLOYD

MASON, JAMES E

MATEN, TRAMEL D

MCCLENDON, JERRIMAH LEE

MCCLODDEN, JARRED LAMAR

MCDANIEL, SHEFFRIE

MCFARLAND, MALAKYE
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7768
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7768
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4384
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4384
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4952
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4952
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=442
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=442
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6822
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6822
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L

L

MILLER, RODNEY
MITCHELL, RODNEY DARRELL
MOSS, EMMA LOU
MULLENS, NAQUILLIS
NELSON, JAVION J. D.
NEWBY, DENNIS

NORRIS, JEREMYAH
PEACOCK, JASON

PELT, BRANDON
PEPPERS, COLBY RAY
PIERSON, JERIMIAH
PORTER, GARLAND
PREIS, RICHARD
RAMIREZ, ANGEL
RANDALL, XAVION D
REESE, DEVARIEN
RICHARDSON, AHMAD
RICHARDSON, DONALD R

RICHARDSON, REBECCA

ROBERTSON, REGINALD DEWAYNE

ROBINSON, DERRIONE JR
ROBINSON, JAMES A
ROBINSON, MICHAEL V
RODRIGUEZ, GAYLE
ROGERS, DERRICK L
RUSSELL, ANGELA RENEE
RUSSELL, MICHAEL

SCOTT, PERRY

SIMMS, DEVRON V

SIMON, KELVIN

SMITH, AIDEN

SPEARS, GLENN

TAYLOR, JAMYRIN
THOMPSON, RICHARD VANDASS
THORNELL, KRISTIN DENISE
TRUELOVE, EVA MAREE
VEDROS, JA'VON
WASHINGTON, KEYMOSHON
WATSON, KENTRELL
WAYNE, ROYSHONE
WESLEY, JALEEL D
WHEELER, LORENZO
WHITE, TORDARRELL W
WHITE, WILLIAM

WHITE, ZARKQUIRA JUDARRYA
WILEY, D'MONTRELL D

WILEY, DMACIO

madison.lavns.org/roster.aspx

madison.lavns.org/roster.aspx

03/29/1993

05/26/1999

06/23/1989

11/05/2001

10/26/2002

08/15/2007

07/24/2007

05/22/1985

09/29/2006

05/14/1978

04/12/2002

08/20/1989

08/21/1993

06/06/1998

05/19/2005

10/10/1996

02/10/2003

08/17/1965

06/03/1991

06/02/1987

01/07/2007

11/23/1995

09/07/1978

08/08/1959

12/04/2002

06/17/1981

05/20/2001

04/01/1988

01/24/1991

08/13/1992

10/09/2006

06/27/1988

10/10/2007

01/27/1982

06/07/1987

04/02/1990

03/09/2009

08/24/1974

03/27/1990

04/04/1978

08/06/2001

08/29/1995

04/21/1997

06/22/1991

10/29/2001

03/25/2000

09/01/1989

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

White

Black

White

White

White

Black

Black

White

Unknown

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

White

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

07/08/2025

01/18/2026

08/05/2024

07/22/2025

07/31/2025

01/09/2026

08/31/2024

06/01/2025

11/17/2025

09/14/2025

12/05/2025

09/14/2023

04/06/2021

05/14/2025

01/15/2026

09/15/2025

01/02/2026

02/04/2026

01/16/2026

05/10/2025

12/31/2025

02/01/2026

02/04/2026

02/16/2024

08/26/2025

05/09/2025

08/17/2025

08/15/2024

06/02/2025

04/05/2025

02/18/2023

09/21/2025

02/14/2023

07/24/2025

09/23/2025

11/03/2025

08/08/2025

01/22/2026

09/30/2025

10/06/2024

01/23/2026

10/03/2025

12/14/2023

11/04/2025

3/4


http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7502
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7502
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6350
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6350
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6504
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6504
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7563
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7563
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6634
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6634
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=5894
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=5894
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6578
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6578
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=178
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=178
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7988
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7988
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=5136
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=5136
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=5434
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=5434
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=91
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=91
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4802
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4802
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=119
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=119
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7358
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7358
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=179
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=179
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7735
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7735
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6238
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6238
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4035
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4035
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=3614
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=3614
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7287
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7287
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=3495
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=3495
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2479
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2479
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=3618
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=3618
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4444
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4444
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2193
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2193
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=5210
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=5210
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4522
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4522
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2173
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2173
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7661
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7661
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6539
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6539
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7407
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7407
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7239
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7239
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4063
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=4063
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7756
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7756
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2834
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2834
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7575
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7575
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=3706
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=3706
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7883
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7883
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7622
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7622
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2894
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2894
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7802
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7802
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6746
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=6746
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=149
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=149
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7272
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7272
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=152
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=152
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=188
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=188
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L

L

WILEY, DZON ARQUIS
WILLIAMS, DAVID

WILLIAMS, EARL THOMAS
WILLIAMS, JACORIEN
WILLIAMS, MARKENTAE
WILLIAMSON, BRIAN KEITH
WINDING, DIAMOND CRESHELL
WOODRIDGE, JACQUES

WRIGHT, IVORY J

madison.lavns.org/roster.aspx

madison.lavns.org/roster.aspx

05/16/1992

11/10/1988

07/21/1992

04/04/2000

05/16/2001

10/07/1994

09/13/2001

12/08/1979

11/06/2004

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

12/18/2023

08/16/2025

11/25/2025

01/02/2021

08/11/2025

12/10/2025

06/26/2025

05/19/2017

10/21/2025

4/4


http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2928
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2928
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7657
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7657
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=5381
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=5381
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=199
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=199
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7642
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7642
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2933
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=2933
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7472
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=7472
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=213
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=213
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=3045
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=33&offenderID=3045

